OP \$40.00 87485008

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464637

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	MISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evlution Nutrition, LLC		03/06/2018	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Incline Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	4631 JOHNSON RD	
Internal Address:	Suite 1	
City:	Coconut Creek	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33073	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87485008	EVLUTION NUTRITION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055827391

Email: latour@irlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric D. Isicoff

Address Line 1: 601 Brickell Key Drive, Suite 750

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carolina A. Latour

SIGNATURE: /Carolina A. Latour/

DATE SIGNED: 03/07/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=EvI assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006286 FRAME: 0054

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAME

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAME is executed this day of March, 2018, by and between Evlution Nutrition, LLC, (herein referred to as "Assignor") and Incline Health, Inc. (herein referred to as "Assignee"),

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has of even date conveyed to Assignee all of its right title and interest in and to its trademark and trade name "EVLUTION NUTRITION," including the application for registration of the trademark, Serial No. 87485008; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby transfers, sets over, conveys and assigns to Assignee any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest to utilize the name "EVLUTION NUTRITION," including the right to use trade names, logos, service marks, and similar design identification marks, any goodwill of the business symbolized by that trade name, and any and all state or federal applications or registrations.
- 2. This Agreement shall be construed under and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date set forth above.

Evlution Nutrition, LLC

BY:

ITS:

Witness'

Incline Health-Inc.

BY(

ITS:

Witness

TRADEMARK REEL: 006286 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 03/07/2018